Ordering guide
Cisco public
Ordering information
Table below provides ordering information for the Cisco Wireless Access Points. To place an order,
visit the Cisco ordering home page. To download software, visit the Cisco Software Center.
Note:
•	 Customers are responsible for verifying approval for use in their individual countries. To verify
approval that corresponds to a particular country or the regulatory domain used in a specific

© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Ordering guide
Cisco public
3.	Select required Cisco DNA license and subscription duration from the following options (Purchasing Cisco DNA is mandatory with 802.11ax access points)
Cisco DNA part number Subscription option
AIR-DNA-E AIR-DNA-E-3Y
AIR-DNA-E-5Y
AIR-DNA-E-7Y
AIR-DNA -A AIR-DNA-A-3Y
AIR-DNA-A-5Y
AIR-DNA-A-7Y
AIR-DNA -P AIR-DNA-P-3Y
AIR-DNA-P-5Y
AIR-DNA-P-7Y
4.	Select 2.4/5 GHz Dual Band External antennas (Applicable if external antenna version of the access point is selected)
Antenna part number Description
AIR-ANT2524DW-R Cisco Aironet Dual-band Dipole Antenna; White; Peak Gain 2 dBi @ 2.4. GHz and 4 dBi @ 5 GHz
AIR-ANT2535SDW-R Cisco Aironet Short Dual-Band Omni Antenna, Peak Gain 3 dBi @ 2.4. GHz and 5 dBi @ 5 GHz
AIR-ANT2524DG-R Cisco Aironet Dual-band Dipole Antenna; Grey; Peak Gain 2 dBi @ 2.4. GHz and 4 dBi @ 5 GHz
AIR-ANT2524DB-R Cisco Aironet Dual-band Dipole Antenna; Black; Peak Gain 2 dBi @ 2.4. GHz and 4 dBi @ 5 GHz
5.	Select Access Point mounting brackets
Part number Description
AIR-AP-NO-BRACKET Select this option if no bracket is required
AIR-AP-BRACKET-1 Low-profile access point mounting bracket, Default option
AIR-AP-BRACKET-2 Unversal bracket for access point mounting
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Ordering guide
Cisco public
6.	Select ceiling grid clips
Part number Description
AIR-AP-T-RAIL-R Ceiling Grid Clip (Recessed mounting) -This is the default option
AIR-AP-T-RAIL-F Ceiling Grid Clip (Flush mounting)
AIR-CHNL-ADAPTER Optional adapter for channel-rail ceiling grid profile
AP Powering options (To be ordered separately, as per the requirement)
Source Description
AIR-PWRINJ6= 802.3at Cisco Power Injector
AIR-PWRINJ5= 802.3af Cisco Power Injector
PoE+ via switch port Any 802.3at (30.0 W) compliant switch port
Note: Please check access point datasheets for power requirements.
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Cisco DNA Licenses attach with Catalyst
9100 Access Points
Purchasing Cisco DNA license is mandatory at the time of ordering
Catalyst 9100 Access Points. Cisco DNA licenses come in three licensing
tier options: Essentials (-E) Advantage (-A), and Premier (-P).
While ordering C9115AXI-x or C9115AXE-x or C9117AXI-x, one
of the following Cisco DNA options must be selected in 3Y/5Y/7Y
subscription terms:
1.	AIR-DNA-E
2.	AIR-DNA-A
3.	AIR-DNA-P
Please note that AIR-DNA Advantage with 5 years’ subscription option is
selected by default.